
 

Purchasing Summary 
EVENT #6131 TITLE: FEMA Repairs to Civic Center COST: $20,967.30 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract 

Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of a Contract Modification No. 1 for FEMA Repairs to the Civic Center from Johnson Laux 
prepared by Gordian under state contract NJPA EZIQC No. GA03-1-072115-JLC in the amount of $20,967.30. 
 
These repairs are for the City of Savannah Civic Center. The repairs include replacing tile in the arena concession areas 
(including asbestos abatement as appropriate), partial carpet replacement in portions of the theater and partial 
refinishing of the theater stage floor.   
 
The original contract was approved by Council on June 21, 2018 in the amount of $154,599.49. The total amount of 
this contract to date, including this contract modification, is $175,566.79. 
 
Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for FEMA Repairs to the Civic Center from Johnson Laux in the 
amount of $20,967.30. Recommend approval.  

 


